

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB1626 _____
Page 5 Section 2 Line 20
Of the printed Bill
Of the Engrossed Bill

By deleting "One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$120,000.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$125,000.00)".

On Page 7, Section 3, Line 21, by deleting "2023" and inserting in lieu thereof "2024".

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Adopted: _____

Amendment submitted by: Regina Goodwin _____

Reading Clerk